
First Name Last Name City State Preferred Email Address Preferred 
Telephone

MD 
Concentration

Gerald Aben East Lansing MI grjaben@outlook.com 5176041488 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Janice Alexander Cedarburg WI janobgyn2018@gmail.com 2623761150 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Ina Amber Salt Lake City UT ina_ber@mac.com 2482800975 Infectious 
Diseases

Chikwendu Amechi Fort Wayne IN amechidoc@yahoo.com 6269634124 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Paul Anderson Waunakee WI anderson@ortho.wisc.edu 6088455581 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

Christine Anderson Ann Arbor MI cmand@umich.edu 7344178851 Family 
Medicine

Mary Angelilli Grosse Pointe 
Farms

MI mlangelilli@gmail.com 3135900983 Pediatrics

Alan Armstrong Grand Rapids MI alan.armstrong@pinerest.org 6162816349 Internal 
Medicine

James Babel Richland MI jamesbabel829@gmail.com 2692077812 Surgery, 
General

Paul Bader Rego Park NY paul.bader@nyumc.org 7186580700 Oncology
Thomas Barbieri Grosse Pointe MI barbiekr@umich.edu 2486419741 Radiology
David Barch Tucson AZ davidbarch@yahoo.com 8479708228 Gastroenterolog

y
Lawrence Barr Elmhurst IL lbarr@midwestheart.com 6302791145 Cardiovascular 

Diseases
Jacqueline Bays Skaneateles NY baysjackie52@gmail.com 3154153033 Surgery, 

General
Earl Beaupied Marion IN ebeaupied@yahoo.com 7656606900 Emergency 

Medicine
Janice Beaverson Bristow VA beaverson1st@aol.com 7035324646 Family 

Medicine
Leland Beggs Exeter CA leland.beggs@hotmail.com 5597372017 Critical Care
Jack Belen Southfield MI jack613@gmail.com 2485596646 Physical 

Medicine & 
Rehab



Danny Benjamin West 
Bloomfield

MI dbenjami@dmc.org 2487372629 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Pamela Berry Lathrup Village MI pberry54@gmail.com 2482259978 Pediatrics
Phyllis Birkel Rochester Hills MI 8107963804 Rheumatology
Timothy Black Detroit MI 3135829475 Anesthesiology

David Blair Caledonia MI blaird@trinity-health.org 6166982231 Family 
Medicine

Robert Blasier Little Rock AR blasier205@comcast.net 5018685683 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

John Boccaccio Grosse Pointe 
Farms

MI razordad153@aol.com 3138848595 Surgery, 
General

Susan Boldys Holland OH longball310@yahoo.com 4193495338 Pathology
James Bosscher Kingston PA james.bosscher@gmail.com 5703362689 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Timothy Branigin Loudon TN 8587171221 Pathology
Tobie Bresloff Tulsa OK tobieb@me.com 9185920999 Endocrinology
Robert Brooks Tallahassee FL rbrooks@health.usf.edu 8135018521 Infectious 

Diseases
Mary-Helene Brown Phoenix AZ washington.brown@gmail.com 6022289386 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Charles Buckerfield Stockton CA dudecharlie@hotmail.com 2094751121 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Matthew Burke Highland 

Heights
OH davedmc2@gmail.com Radiology, 

Diagnostic
Barry Burrows Boxford MA barry.burrows@gmail.com 9788876230 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Lee Campbell Indianapolis IN lc7700@aol.com 5137845349 Family 

Medicine
Latanya Carey-Ledford 7635420083 Internal 

Medicine
Bruce Carl Bruce Twp MI bcarl@comcast.net 5863373995 Family 

Medicine
Elaine Carroll South Lyon MI elaine.101853@gmail.com 8438212480 Psychiatry, 

Child
Russell Chavey Ann Arbor MI russchavey@gmail.com 3133782407 Family 

Medicine



Deanna Cheek Charleston SC cheekdeanna@gmail.com 8434029925 Nephrology
Carl Christensen Canton MI cchriste@med.wayne.edu 7344847613 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Annamaria Church Paris TN annamariachurch@gmail.com 6165400465 Pediatrics
Frank Clark drclark90@gmail.com 3135632067 General 

Practice
William Clay Roseville MI claygpf@aol.com 3133431932 Anesthesiology

Jay Collins West Branch MI stockcutter@yahoo.com 3202123690 Surgery, 
General

Steven Corbett Travelers Rest SC stevencorbett@msn.com 4074914421 Emergency 
Medicine

Mario Cote Peru IL marioecote@yahoo.com 8152233500 Internal 
Medicine

William Cox Anchorage AK billcoxmd@yahoo.com 9072580166 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Jean Craig Grand Rapids MI rjcraig817@gmail.com 6163631070 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mark Cramer Virginia Beach VA mcva52@gmail.com 7574812667 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Emily Crandall Los Angeles CA citiview@aol.com 3104533452 Internal 
Medicine

Thomas Cubberley Hampden ME thomascubberley@sbcglobal.net 2078628052 Radiology
Robert Cuthbertson Flint MI racmd@aol.com 8102579029 Psychiatry
Ann Cutler Villa Park IL acutler@uic.edu 3124131849 Pediatrics
Dean Dalbec Shelby 

Township
MI go2007mileswest@yahoo.com 2486502782 Emergency 

Medicine
Diane D'Angelo Birmingham MI hockeystatsmom@aol.com 2486442346 Gastroenterolog

y
Steve Danosi Mattapoisett MA sdanosi@metrocast.net 9373123418 Emergency 

Medicine
Robert Dellangelo Michigamme MI robertdellangelo@gmail.com 9062254515 Ophthalmology
Robert Dembosky Fort Gratiot MI 8103644130 Internal 

Medicine
Annette DeSantis Grosse Pointe 

Woods
MI mfeldpa@gmail.com 3138867672 Physical 

Medicine & 
Rehab



Robin Dibner New York NY rdibner@gmail.com 9179213031 Internal 
Medicine

Robert Dicks Spring Lake MI robert@duncaster.org 3138317831 Geriatrics
Melinda Dixon Traverse City MI annad9021@me.com 3135705133 Infectious 

Diseases
Mitchell Dombrowski Grosse Pointe 

Farms
MI mitchell.dombrowski@ascension.org 3138191883 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Daniel Dziedzic Rochester Hills MI ddziedzic@prodigy.net 2486517038 Internal 

Medicine
Andrew Dzul Grosse Pointe 

Farms
MI andrewdzul@comcast.net 3139191890 Otolaryngology

Kim Eastman Sanibel FL keastman8@comcast.net 6164568515 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

John Eastman Mission Viejo CA john.s.eastman@kp.org 9499814289 Family 
Medicine

Michael Elman Baltimore MD elman@elmanretina.com 4102097545 Ophthalmology
Harvey Feinberg Van Nuys CA Psychiatry
Timothy Finch Mancelona MI tlf777@outlook.com Emergency 

Medicine
Sheldon Fineman Virginia Beach VA sfineman@hotmail.com 7574813567 Anesthesiology

Bruce Fishman Northridge CA bfis705275@aol.com 6617233375 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

Thomas Flake Farmington 
Hills

MI thmsflk@aol.com 3135772424 Surgery, 
General

James Fortune Northville MI tuni53@aol.com 3135758594 Family 
Medicine

Gregory Foster Plano TX ghfmd@aol.com 9727416423 Pulmonary 
Diseases

Brian Fox Missoula MT brainyfox@gmail.com 7757771600 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Mayo Friedlis Potomac MD mfriedlis@gmail.com 7035680831 Physical 
Medicine & 
Rehab

Kathleen Fulgenzi Grosse Pointe 
Woods

MI kathfulg55@gmail.com 3133187980 Family 
Medicine



Carol Gardner Saint Clair 
Shores

MI clg@wideopenwest.com 5868999960 Gynecology

Robert Genovese Midland MI robert.genovese@midmichigan.org 9896316284 Cardiovascular 
Diseases

Martin Gilbert Downey CA martin.n.gilbert@gmail.com 8008234040 Pediatrics
Stuart Gordon West 

Bloomfield
MI sgordon3@hfhs.org 2486618759 Internal 

Medicine
Janet Graham Salt Lake Cty UT jlainhart@wisc.edu 8018656642 Psychiatry
James Gramprie Ann Arbor MI agentlesoul2004@yahoo.com 5175485057 Internal 

Medicine
Bradford Grassmick Beaver Island MI bgrassmick1@hotmail.com 2484890784 Internal 

Medicine
Michael Grusenmeyer Lakewood OH mgrusenmeyer@att.net 4403337927 Emergency 

Medicine
Stephen Gryzan Shoreview MN gryzan@me.com 6512069740 Pulmonary 

Diseases
Frederick Guenther Big Rapids MI jean.haldeman@gmail.com 2317968263 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Yale Halpern West 

Bloomfield
MI yale@northwesthealth.com 2483585710 Internal 

Medicine
Donald Hanna Cary NC joseph.slate@att.net 9192331933 Surgery, 

General
Mark Hellner Pebble Beach CA itzchic973@netscape.net 2097695593 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Claudia Herke Troy MI claudia@herke.com 2485251054 Surgery, 

General
Stephen Hershey Naples FL Surgery, 

General
Catherine Hill Los Altos Hills CA clvhill@gmail.com 6509413667 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Stephen Hoerler Boulder CO steve7174@icloud.com 3138220332 Internal 

Medicine
Joseph Hough Clare MI jhough@mac.com 9893862803 Family 

Medicine
James Hudson Grand Rapids MI hudsonjk@gmail.com 6168408000 Family 

Medicine



Fred Hullett San Juan 
Capistrano

CA drjosephh@gmail.com 9494871518 Psychiatry

Morton Hyson Las Vegas NV drhyson@aol.com 7023872024 Neurology
Susan Iovan Bloomfield MI susinan@aol.com 2489325368 Anesthesiology

Clifford Jack Rochester MN jack.clifford@mayo.edu 5072848548 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Raymond Jackson Royal Oak MI rjerdoc@aol.com 2485689351 Emergency 
Medicine

Michael Jacoby Holland MI mjacoby@zch.org 6168368848 Radiology
Reed Johnson Hillsborough NC seahorse897@gmail.com 3138922638 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Bruce Jones Grosse Pointe 

Woods
MI bjones2@hfhs.org 3138852260 Pathology

Daniel Joyce Ocala FL kathyjoyce@yahoo.com 2693620651 Family 
Medicine

Robert Jury Durham NC rjury@beaumont.edu 2488981760 Surgery, 
General

Susan Kalia Voorheesville NY susankalia@gmail.com 5183309752 Internal 
Medicine

Carl Karoub Royal Oak MI amabelhelen@aol.com 2487303911 Internal 
Medicine

Kastytis Karvelis Northville MI karvelis@rad.hfh.edu 8157250822 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Jeffrey Kezlarian Troy MI jkezlarian@mac.com 2482902220 Psychiatry
Raphael Kiel Livonia MI rkiel@newlandmedical.com 2484786803 Infectious 

Diseases
Scott King Jackson MI soniaanalia@yahoo.com 7024910073 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Joanne Kingsley Anderson IN 5173925955 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Norman Kline Coral Springs FL eyeroku@bellsouth.net 9543440999 Ophthalmology
Edward Kowaleski Phoenix AZ ekowaleski@arizonamed.com 4805800234 Family 

Medicine
Willane Krell Grosse Pointe 

Woods
MI wkrell@med.wayne.edu 3138847354 Pulmonary 

Diseases



Kenneth Kulik Troy MI kulikfamily@att.net 5864534593 Internal 
Medicine

Jerome Langston Detroit MI langston963@aol.com 3138240040 Internal 
Medicine

Steven Ledtke Fort Gratiot MI kledtke@hotmail.com 8103648600 Family 
Medicine

Kurt Leithauser Venice FL kleithauser@reagan.com 3016516999 Radiology
Roger Lemmen Auburn IN 2605898598 Neurology
Jonathan Licht Del Mar CA jlicht@ucsd.edu 6199723807 Neurology
Judith Lipinski Troy MI gpdadoc@gmail.com 2488941595 Dermatology
Donald Liss Bronx NY dlissmd@gmail.com 6463913452 Physical 

Medicine & 
Rehab

Fredric Lo Gig Harbor WA lofredric@comcast.net 2535090030 Internal 
Medicine

Feili Lo Hillsborough CA kaenol@netvigator.com Internal 
Medicine

Deborah Love Honolulu HI dclove808@gmail.com 8085241328 Family 
Medicine

John Lynn Hollis NH john.lynn@tocnh.com 6034653684 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

Steven Lynn Atlanta GA drsmlynn@gmail.com 2483043222 Psychiatry
James Maher Clancy MT hvaclorax@gmail.com 4064312898 Family 

Medicine
John Maino Jackson MI jmaino@comcast.net 5177898446 Emergency 

Medicine
Dayle Maples Grand Rapids MI daylemaples@gmail.com 6168408005 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Andrew Marcus Northville MI alm@amarcus.comcastbiz.net 2483470154 Neurology
Martin Mass San Francisco CA martinmmassmd@aol.com 4158199665 Internal 

Medicine
Dennis Means Kalamazoo MI dmeansmd@yahoo.com 5733344822 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Juan Mella West Plains MO mellakj@yahoo.com 4172561476 Pulmonary 

Diseases
Rita Mellem Gaithersburg MD drritasm@aol.com Internal 

Medicine



Maneeb Mellem San Francisco CA oxfordii@aol.com 9038213115 Internal 
Medicine

Mark Menestrina Livonia MI mark.menestrina@gmail.com 7347163547 Family 
Medicine

Duane Mezwa Rochester Hills MI dmezwa@beaumont.edu 2483739625 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Daniel Michael Grosse Pointe 
Shores

MI berniejdonnedit@gmail.com 3138862313 Surgery, 
Neurological

Robert Moler Aptos CA 8315665634 Pediatrics
Van Momon Lathrup Village MI vcmd@comcast.net 2485696927 Pediatrics
Kathleen Murphy Royal Oak MI kmurphy@beaumont.edu 2488981772 Geriatrics
Joseph Naoum Troy MI oejoej@aol.com 5865300028 Internal 

Medicine
Paul Nehra Grosse Pointe 

Farms
MI pnehra@aol.com 3139297948 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Kevin Nehring Prescott AZ nehringk@commspeed.net 9285419242 Aerospace 

Medicine
Brian Nickoloff Naperville IL brian.nickoloff@hc.msu.edu 7349361874 Pathology
Bruce Niebylski Bloomfield Hills MI drnibs@msn.com 2485938577 Internal 

Medicine
Jay Novetsky Southfield MI ekertz@juno.com 2483521075 Ophthalmology
William Nutting Farmington MI flail-nil0d@icloud.com 3135658630 Urology
David Osher Franklin MI seracohw@aol.com 2484707660 Radiology, 

Diagnostic
Kenneth Pallas Burnsville MN kenpallas@gmail.com 6127702585 Family 

Medicine
David Parker Sylvania OH sendtoparker@gmail.com 4194744064 Radiology, 

Diagnostic
James Patterson Tomah WI jnpatter@charter.net 6083871946 Emergency 

Medicine
Joel Pelavin Beverly Hills MI ppelavin88@gmail.com 2485403726 Ophthalmology
Judith Perigo Gold Canyon AZ judith.perigo@cox.net 4809848330 Surgery, Plastic

Gene Pesola hrpesola@yahoo.com 7185795799 Critical Care
Albert Pierce Bloomfield Hills MI drapierce@gmail.com 2482589183 Surgery, Plastic



Steven Pierdon Elizabethtown PA spierdon@thehealthplan.com 5704491889 Pediatrics
Margaret Pierron Grosse Pointe 

Woods
MI drmichelle@comcast.net 3138852260 Pediatrics

James Pochert Kentwood MI jpoch@aol.com 6164556399 Internal 
Medicine

Frank Pollina Bloomfield MI frank.pollina@stjohn.org 2482808550 Physical 
Medicine & 
Rehab

Alan Potchynok Royal Oak MI alan891415@outlook.com 2484090995 Internal 
Medicine

Robert Ralph Vilas NC bobralph@bellsouth.net 8284530703 Family 
Medicine

Barbara Raskin Bennington VT tarnrask@comcast.net 8024425102 Family 
Medicine

Andres Resto Henderson NV doctito52@aol.com 7024357967 Surgery, Plastic

Kenneth Rivera-Kolb Hollywood FL kriveramd@ymail.com Otolaryngology
Brian Roebuck Weeki Wachee FL 3525964660 Family 

Medicine
Richard Romeyn La Crosse WI rlromeyn@aol.com 6087870248 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Patrick Roney Lone Tree CO patrick.roney@gmail.com 3035983411 Family 

Medicine
Donald Roth Petoskey MI dndroth53@gmail.com 2313477266 Neurology
Michael Rowe Farmington 

Hills
MI msrowe@allergycenter.biz 2485530555 Allergy

Elisabeth Ryzen dackel@covad.net 6507237913 Internal 
Medicine

Howard Saal Cincinnati OH saalhm@yahoo.com 5134050701 Pediatrics
Bruce Sack Birmingham MI lmilgrom@aol.com 2483796227 Psychiatry
Steven Saginaw Bloomfield Hills MI sherrysaginaw@att.net 2489319320 Emergency 

Medicine
Harold Sauer Trumbull CT sauerh@optonline.net 8189861357 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Richard Schaar San Pedro CA schaamola@gmail.com 3105193747 Pediatrics
John Schimpke Lake Angelus MI lajms@sbcglobal.net 2483354159 Orthopaedic 

Surgery



Michelle Schultz Naperville IL michelles317@yahoo.com 6304848402 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Steven Schultz Shelby 
Township

MI chad_r_schultz@yahoo.com 2489645000 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Janice Schwinke Petoskey MI moonlightgaze_4@hotmail.com 2313481480 Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Steven Scranton Rockford MI sscranton53@yahoo.com Anesthesiology

Steven Selin Clarkston MI skselin5@gmail.com 6164525561 Family 
Medicine

Robert Shannon Rockford MI rkdndoc@gmail.com 5178499953 Internal 
Medicine

Richard Shields Savannah GA refugeman@comcast.net 9128196000 Emergency 
Medicine

Steve Shirley Atlantic Beach FL steve.shirley@moribeanbrooks.com 9042415357 Radiology
Sandor Shoichet Bloomfield Hills MI sshoichet@comcast.net 7342581124 Internal 

Medicine
Gerald Shulman East Haven CT gerald.shulman@yale.edu 2037855447 Endocrinology
Barbara Siepierski Dearborn 

Heights
MI barbara.siepierski@va.gov 3135207441 Internal 

Medicine
Bernard Silverman Brooklyn NY chaimsilverman@aol.com 7189985556 Allergy
Steven Smith Chicago IL stevenjanneymd@gmail.com 6308567460 Radiology, 

Diagnostic
Ronda Snowden Westbury NY rsnowdenmd@yahoo.com 5165547756 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Alan Solway Bloomfield Hills MI awsolway@gmail.com 2488553663 Ophthalmology

Duane Spaulding Colorado 
Springs

CO docduey@gmail.com 7197765060 Internal 
Medicine

William Spisak Portland OR bspisak@aol.com 5032459266 Internal 
Medicine

Dennis Stapleton Naples FL dstapleton@heartsurgery-csa.com 2396916259 Surgery, 
General

D'Mitri Starks jtstarks2001@yahoo.com 9096039000 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Russell Steinman amrts1818@gmail.com 2483020802 Cardiovascular 
Diseases



Mark Stempihar Wakefield MI mesmms@chartermi.net 9062241023 Ophthalmology
Allen Strasberger Kaneohe HI allen.strasberger@kahalamallcenter.com 8087357681 Surgery, 

General
Robert Tarnas Bennington VT Robert.Tarnas@svhealthcare.org 8024425102 Family 

Medicine
Titus Taube Warner Robins GA ttaube@rocketmail.com 4783974767 Family 

Medicine
James Thorp jathorp@bellsouth.net 8509342966 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Michael Treblin West 

Bloomfield
MI 2487370420 Pediatrics

Donald Tucker Edinburg TX vero.tucker@hotmail.com 9565664144 Family 
Medicine

Mary Tupper Detroit MI mtupper@pilgrimmanor.org 3135626000 Geriatrics
Stephen Urbin Holland MI surbin@shorelineortho.com 6163993133 Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Steven Van Doornik Holland MI stevevandoornik@gmail.com 6163966133 Neurology
Keith Van Oosterhout Holland MI vanoos12@msu.edu 6165667048 Geriatrics

Thomas VanWingen Grand Rapids MI vanwingens@sbcglobal.net 6168247406 Obstetrics & 
Gynecology

Michael Viau Mansfield OH kviau@aol.com 4199645000 Orthopaedic 
Surgery

Gilford Vincent Mount Vernon OH gilfordvincent@yahoo.com 6143615012 Surgery, 
Vascular

Frazer Wadenstorer Holly MI frazer@pulmonaryassociates.net 8102306800 Critical Care
Lawrence Walny Grand Blanc MI walny@att.net 8106066499 Anesthesiology

Leonard Weiss Austin TX leonardweiss@hushmail.com 4045838507 Psychiatry
Charles Weitz Traverse City MI weitz8515@charter.net 2313422075 Radiology, 

Diagnostic
Michael Wertheimer Clare MI mkhpjet@yahoo.com 9893863417 Family 

Medicine
Robert Wiedbusch Eau Claire WI 7158584249 Pediatrics
Moses Williams Huntington NY obioma30@yahoo.com 6314746163 Radiology
Robert Wilson Auburn AL robertwilson009@comcast.com Otolaryngology



Carleton Winegar Midland MI spok101@aol.com 9898328495 Emergency 
Medicine

David Yates Saint Joseph MI yatesd@oakwood.org 3133597600 Radiology
Joseph Zebari Akron OH fzebari@hotmail.com 3307049159 Obstetrics & 

Gynecology
Marcus Zervos Detroit MI mzervos1@hfhs.org 3139162573 Infectious 

Diseases
John Zmiejko North Street MI jzmiejkomd@comcast.net 8103857089 Pediatrics
Zenon Zuk Los Angeles CA zenonzuk@hotmail.com 3103465678 General 

Practice
The following 
are deceased
Donald Albrecht Emergency 

Medicine
Ralph Blasier ralph.blasier@yahoo.com Orthopaedic 

Surgery
Calvin Brown Internal 

Medicine
Gary Christopher Emergency 

Medicine
William Crowley Surgery, 

General
F Day Surgery, 

General
Kent Delong Internal 

Medicine
Maryann Grobbel Pathology
Kenneth Harvey Psychiatry
Scott Hawley Pediatrics
Robert Knapp Pathology
James Kunkel Surgery, 

General
Alice Lindsey General 

Practice
Michael Meyers Pathology



Dorothy Norwood Internal 
Medicine

Robert Patterson Internal 
Medicine

Loretta Peterson Surgery, 
General

Bradley Poulson Internal 
Medicine

James Schwartz Internal 
Medicine

Philip Setla Radiology, 
Diagnostic

Edward Slowiak Internal 
Medicine

James Stamp General 
Practice

Robert Sweeney Orthopaedic 
Surgery

Michael Ward Emergency 
Medicine

Shira Young Dermatology


